	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.
	EAST CLARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
	OF
	CIARE COUNTY ERMINARY
	CLARK COUNTY, KENTUCKY
	RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
	WATER SERVICE
	AT
The	territory described on Original Sheet No. 2
	FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
	KENTUCKY
	RENIUCRI
	RENTOCKI
ISSUED Au	Igust 15 , 19 95 EFFECTIVESeptember 18, 19 95
ISSUED Au	
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY East Clark County Water Dist.
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY East Clark County Water Dist. EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility)
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY East Clark County Water Dist. EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility) BY Hand Kotany
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY East Clark County Water Dist. EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility) BY Hand Kogus SEP 18 1995 Chairman
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY East Clark County Water Dist EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility) BY Hunde Kopus SEP 18 1995 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011.
ISSUED Au	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY East Clark County Water Dist. EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility) BY Hand Kogus SEP 18 1995 Chairman

	FOR EAST CLARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 7133
	Original Sheet No. 2
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS

The East Clark County Water District embraces the following territory:

Commencing at a point in the center line of U. S. Highway #227 common to the north right-of-way margin of Interstate 64; thence north with said U. S. #227 to the junction with the south Bourbon County line; thence with said county line eastwardly to the junction of the Clark - Bourbon - Montgomery County lines; thence with the Clark -Montgomery - Powell County lines; thence south and east to the junction of the Powell - Clark - Estill County lines, following the county line; thence south to the mouth of Red River on the Kentucky River; thence with the north bank of the Kentucky River west to its junction with Muddy Creek Road; thence with Muddy Creek Road north and west to its junction with a point, 2500 feet southeast of the City Limits of Winchester, Kentucky; thence along a line north that runs parallel with and to said City Limits always 2500 feet from said City Limits to the plans of beginning.

THERE ARE EXCEPTED FROM THE FOREGOING THE FOLLOWING:

1. All property on State Highway #15 now served by lines of the Municipal Utilities Commission which extend beyond the Clark County Rural Electric corporation so that the territory of the District shall be at least 2,500 feet from any line of the Utilities Commission and that the territory of the District shall not at any point be nearer that 2,500 feet to any line of the City as well as to be at least 2,500 feet distant from the City Limits of Winchester.

2. Beginning at a point 2,500 feet from the City Limits on the Muddy Creek Pike; thence a straight line to the intersection of Highway 15 and the Morris Road; thence following the Morris Road to Mountain Parkway, and from Mountain Parkway to Interstate Highway I-64 and thence along Highway I-64 to U. S. Highway 227.

3. The property owned by M. W. Miller situated to the north of the City of Winchester.

CHECKED Public Service Commission DEC 1 5 1981 Rectmone RATES AND TARIFFS OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE August 4, 1978 Nonth Day Month Vear DBY WW. 9

Form for filing Rate Schedules

East CLark County Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

UED BY

For East Clark County Water Dist.

P.S.C. NO.			
Adjusting	SHEET NO.	12	
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO	9512-1	-
<u>Adjusting</u>	SHEET NO	12	

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

		RATE PER UNIT
Usage Blocks	Monthly Rates	
First 2,000 gallons	\$19.80 Minimum Bill	
Next 2,000 gallons	9.55 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 3,000 gallons	7.35 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 3,000 gallons	5.90 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons	4.45 per 1,000 gallons	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	APR 1 5 1993	-
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	

TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 92-343 dated April 5, 1993

Name of Officer

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For East Clark County Water District Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO. 9512
	•	Adjusting SHEET NO. 14
EAST CLARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Name of Issuing Corporation		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7133
		Original SHEET NO. 14

	RATE PER UNI'I
C. Connection Charges	
SIZE OF CONNECTION	CONNECTION CHARGE
5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch Meter	\$400 I
All Other Size Meters	Actual Cost
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	SEP 30 1986
	PURSUANI TO BUT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY:

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>9512</u> dated <u>September 30 1986</u>.

TITLE

Chairman

Name of Officer

SSUED BY